
General $1,960,880

Capital Outlay $792,889

Special Education $505,321

Ending Fund Balance

Agricultural $2.326

Owner Occupied $5.205

Other Non-Ag/Utilities $10.771

Special Education $0.459

Bond Redemption $0.000

Capital Outlay $0.917

2020 Payable 2021 Levy 
per Thousand

$257,020

$0

$0

General Aid*

Special Education

Extraordinary Cost Fund**

$257,020Total State Aid

State Aid Funding

2020 Payable 2021
Taxable Valuations

Agricultural $437,607,785

Owner Occupied $37,740,473

Other Non-Ag/Utilities $71,818,663

Total $547,166,921

December 2020 Federal Child Count*

17.1

36.4%

20.1

$47,055Average Teacher Salary

Avg Years of Experience

% with Advanced Degrees

Student to Staff Ratio

Certified Instructional Staff

10.6

Teaching Staff Data

KG-8 141.589

9-12 50.233

149.168

54.774

Average Daily 
Attendance

Average Daily 
Membersip

Total 202.893 215.232

Student Data

Fall 2020 PK-12 Enrollment 214

Open Enrolled Students Rec'd 101

District Dropout Rate 2.2%

% Special Needs Students* 15.9%

% Eligible for Free/Reduced Lunch** 37.9%

District Attendance Rate

Number of Graduates

94.1%

12

Classroom Staff 0.0

Enrollment Data

Cost per ADM*

* Includes selected expenditures from 
General, Capital Outlay, and Special 

Education

Area in Square Miles: 376

Fall 2020 K-12 Fall Enrollment 203

Educational Funds $13,757

Sparsity $0

Home School ADM 29.00

Fall 2020 State Aid Fall Enrollment 204.00

American College Test 
(ACT) *

Number Tested

English

4

Math

Reading

Science

Composite Score
34

2020-2021 Profile of Iroquois School District 02-3

Home County: Beadle

*No ACT data displayed when less 
than ten students are reported.

* District has an opt out of 
general fund levy.

PK 11.071 11.290

111 E Washita St, Iroquois, SD  57353

** Represents approved amount paid to district.

* Child Count data not displayed when student count <10.

Impact Aid $0

** No Free/Red. Lunch Eligible data are displayed when > 90%.

State Aid
Teacher Compensation

Average Teacher Compensation $61,846

as of 12/15/2021

* Includes special one-time allocation.



Bond Redemption $0

Capital Projects $0

Other Fund Data

K-12 Instruction $1,364,967

PK Instruction $75,348

Adult Instruction $0

$223,137

$8,812

$0

General Special Education

Expenditure by Fund

Community Services $0

Non-Programmed $0

Debt Service $0

Co-Curricular $118,636

$0

$0

$0

$0

Local $2,306,737

County $14,132

State $301,686

Federal $324,344

Total $2,946,899

$563,181

$0

$0

$0

$282,327

$0

$0

$0

General Capital Outlay Special Education

$563,181 $282,327

Revenue by Fund

Impact Aid

$4,126

Capital Outlay

Student/Staff Services

Administration Services

Transportation Services

Other Support Services

Food Service

Revenue Expenditures

$0

$0

$203,372

$193,111

$203,575

$9,685

$4,099

$0

$20,122

$545

$0

$0

$24,688

$17,829

$38,798

$24,986

$0

$75

$0

$0

$4,250

$82,791

Operation/Maint. Services

Fac./Acquis./Const. Services

Fiscal Services

K-12 Instruction

PK Instruction

Adult Instruction

Community Services

Non-Programmed

Debt Service

Co-Curricular

Total Expenditures

Student/Staff Services

Administration Services

Transportation Services

Other Support Services

Operation/Maint. Services

Fiscal Services

Fac./Acquis./Const. Services

$88,669 $6,055 $0

$0 $28,575 $0

$289,355 $117,789 $0

Salary Property Other

$1,143,612

$54,038

$0

$126,485

$147,421

$56,750

$0

$65,029

$18,972

$46,648

$3,450

$0

$0

$52,707

$357,477

$16,386

$0

$36,749

$39,705

$27,807

$0

$26,511

$1,451

$18,698

$471

$0

$0

$5,804

$37,936

$8,686

$0

$64,062

$16,164

$1,882

$0

$135,974

$200,434

$1,314

$0

$0

$0

$49,028

$68,258

$456

$0

$14,031

$3,132

$669

$0

$61,841

$2,840

$71,269

$205

$0

$0

$6,264

$61,390

$0

$0

$4,940

$0

$6,055

$28,575

$117,789

$0

$545

$0

$0

$0

$17,829

$2,222

$4,595

$0

$0

$11,674

$1,561

$0

$0

$0

$3,134

$0

$0

$24,688

$4,832

*Expenditure category data in the above table includes the sum of ALL K-12 funds operated by the district.

Benefit Supply

Expenditure by Object Categories*

Purchased Service

Iroquois School District 02-3

Other Enterprise

$0

$116,769 $131,303

$2,546,718 $302,493 $295,808Total Expenditures

$1,715,113 $531,059 $515,480 $228,966 $237,123 $52,706


