as of 12/15/2021

## 2020-2021 Profile of Iroquois School District 02-3

111 E Washita St, Iroquois, SD 57353

Home County: Beadle Area in Square Miles: 376

#### **Student Data**

Fall 2020 PK-12 Enrollment	214
Fall 2020 K-12 Fall Enrollment	203
Fall 2020 State Aid Fall Enrollment	204.00
Open Enrolled Students Rec'd	101
Home School ADM	29.00
December 2020 Federal Child Count*	34
% Special Needs Students*	15.9%
% Eligible for Free/Reduced Lunch**	37.9%
District Dropout Rate	2.2%
District Attendance Rate	94.1%
Student to Staff Ratio	10.6
Number of Graduates	12

<sup>\*</sup> Child Count data not displayed when student count <10.

### **Teaching Staff Data**

Average Teacher Salary	\$47,055
Avg Years of Experience	17.1
% with Advanced Degrees	36.4%
Certified Instructional Staff	20.1
Classroom Staff	0.0

### American College Test (ACT) \*

English	
Math	
Reading	
Science	
Composite Score	
Number Tested	4

<sup>\*</sup>No ACT data displayed when less than ten students are reported.

## State Aid Teacher Compensation

Average Teacher Compensation \$61,846

#### **Enrollment Data**

Average Daily Attendance		Average Daily Membersip
PK	11.071	11.290
KG-8	141.589	149.168
9-12	50.233	54.774
Total	202.893	215.232

### Cost per ADM\*

Educational Funds \$13,757

\* Includes selected expenditures from General, Capital Outlay, and Special Education

### **State Aid Funding**

\$0 \$0
Ψ.
\$0
)20

<sup>\*</sup> Includes special one-time allocation.

## 2020 Payable 2021 Taxable Valuations

Total	\$547,166,921
Other Non-Ag/Utilities	\$71,818,663
Owner Occupied	\$37,740,473
Agricultural	\$437,607,785

### **Ending Fund Balance**

General	\$1,960,880
Capital Outlay	\$792,889
Special Education	\$505,321
Impact Aid	\$0

# 2020 Payable 2021 Levy per Thousand

Agricultural	\$2.326
Owner Occupied	\$5.205
Other Non-Ag/Utilities	\$10.771
Special Education	\$0.459
Capital Outlay	\$0.917
Bond Redemption	\$0.000

<sup>\*</sup> District has an opt out of general fund levy.

<sup>\*\*</sup> No Free/Red. Lunch Eligible data are displayed when > 90%.

<sup>\*\*</sup> Represents approved amount paid to district.

## **Revenue by Fund**

### **Other Fund Data**

	General	Capital Outlay	Special Education		Revenue
Local	\$2,306,737	\$563,181	\$282,327	Impact Aid	Impact Aid \$0
County	\$14,132	\$0	\$0	Bond Redemption	Bond Redemption \$0
State	\$301,686	\$0	\$0	Capital Projects	Capital Projects \$0
Federal	\$324,344	\$0	\$0	Food Service	Food Service \$116,769
Total	\$2,946,899	\$563,181	\$282,327	Other Enterprise	Other Enterprise \$4,250

## **Expenditure by Fund**

	General	<b>Capital Outlay</b>	Special Education
K-12 Instruction	\$1,364,967	\$82,791	\$223,137
PK Instruction	\$75,348	\$0	\$8,812
Adult Instruction	\$0	\$0	\$0
Student/Staff Services	\$203,372	\$4,099	\$38,798
Administration Services	\$193,111	\$0	\$24,986
Fiscal Services	\$88,669	\$6,055	\$0
Fac./Acquis./Const. Services	\$0	\$28,575	\$0
Operation/Maint. Services	\$289,355	\$117,789	\$0
Transportation Services	\$203,575	\$20,122	\$0
Other Support Services	\$9,685	\$545	\$75
Community Services	\$0	\$0	\$0
Non-Programmed	\$0	\$0	\$0
Debt Service	\$0	\$24,688	\$0
Co-Curricular	\$118,636	\$17,829	\$0
<b>Total Expenditures</b>	\$2,546,718	\$302,493	\$295,808

## **Expenditure by Object Categories\***

	Salary	Benefit	<b>Purchased Service</b>	Supply	Property	Other
K-12 Instruction	\$1,143,612	\$357,477	\$37,936	\$68,258	\$61,390	\$2,222
PK Instruction	\$54,038	\$16,386	\$8,686	\$456	\$0	\$4,595
Adult Instruction	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0
Student/Staff Services	\$126,485	\$36,749	\$64,062	\$14,031	\$4,940	\$0
Administration Services	\$147,421	\$39,705	\$16,164	\$3,132	\$0	\$11,674
Fiscal Services	\$56,750	\$27,807	\$1,882	\$669	\$6,055	\$1,561
Fac./Acquis./Const. Services	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$28,575	\$0
Operation/Maint. Services	\$65,029	\$26,511	\$135,974	\$61,841	\$117,789	\$0
Transportation Services	\$18,972	\$1,451	\$200,434	\$2,840	\$0	\$0
Other Support Services	\$46,648	\$18,698	\$1,314	\$71,269	\$545	\$3,134
Community Services	\$3,450	\$471	\$0	\$205	\$0	\$0
Non-Programmed	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0
Debt Service	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$24,688
Co-Curricular	\$52,707	\$5,804	\$49,028	\$6,264	\$17,829	\$4,832
<b>Total Expenditures</b>	\$1,715,113	\$531,059	\$515,480	\$228,966	\$237,123	\$52,706

<sup>\*</sup>Expenditure category data in the above table includes the sum of ALL K-12 funds operated by the district.